	01-27-2000	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEF	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101251362	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docume	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party	
Richard A. Michael	Name: Timothy K. Durer 🛱 M	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗴 No	NANK	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment _	Street Address:9111 Bryan Court	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
D Other	City: Piqua State: Ohio ZIP: 45356	
Execution Date: December 13, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	I	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
·	Design 401,505	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes IX No	
E. Nome and address of net-to-whom companyondance	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.	
Name: Alan F. Meckstroth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Jacox</u> , <u>Meckstroth</u> & Jenkins	Image:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg.	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 2		
	······	
City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>45419</u> - 1575	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
	<u>2</u> <u>2</u>	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Alan F. Meckstroth	Matola <u><u>s</u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u>	
Tel. (937) 298-2811 Total number of pages including	Signature Date Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box AsRenet115010499 FRAME: 0022		

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, Richard A. Michael of 216 Gordon Street, Piqua, Ohio 45356 (hereinafter called the Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Design Patent:

Design <u>Patent Number</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	Title
401,505	November 24, 1998	AUXILIARY HANDLE GRIP

WHEREAS, Timothy K. Duer of 9111 Bryan Court, Piqua, Ohio 45356 (hereinafter called the Assignee), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said Design Patent and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, including an Agreement to pay royalties. Assignor has assigned and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, his heirs, administrators and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Design Patent and all reissues thereof, and the invention disclosed therein, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, his heirs, administrators and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said United States Patent is granted as filly and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

13th IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has set his hand and seal effective as of the day of  $\underline{December}$ , 1999.

Witness:

:4 G. Moeller

**RECORDED: 12/17/1999**